k

2017 Associations Junior League Player of the Year Award

Player
Mixed 10A
Winner: Luke Cvejic
Second: Ollie Elmslie
Mixed 10B
Winner: Luis Seibold
Second: Dylan Cummins
Boys 12A
Winner: Ram Rithvik Mude
Second: William Stamper
Boys 12B
Winner: Jamie Cranston
Second: Justin Pirie

*Greater percentage of games won

Boys 12C
Winner: Jack Parkinson-Bates
Second: Jai Simmons

*Greater percentage of games won

Boys 12D

Winner: Nicholas Fraser
Second: Jarrod Dungey
Boys 14A

Winner: Viktor Sirucek
Second: Darcy Nicholls

*Greater percentage of sets won

Tennis Victoria

Association

North Eastern Junior
North Eastern Junior

Bayside-Moorabbin
Peninsula TA

North Suburban Junior

Eastern Region

Eastern Region Tennis
Eastern Region Tennis

North Eastern Junior
North Eastern Junior

Peninsula TA
Peninsula TA

Waverley Tennis
Waverley Tennis

’ tennis

Points

300
275

300
275

275
267

300*
300

300*
300

286
280

300*
300

GET

COURT

UP



k

Boys 14B

Winner:
Second:

Benjamin Krnic
Kerem Bekir

*Greater percentage of games won

Boys 14C

Winner:
Second:

Boys 14D

Winner:
Second:

Boys 16A

Winner:
Second:

Boys 16B

Winner:
Second:

Girls 12A

Winner:
Second:

Girls 12B

Winner:
Second:

Charlie Brady
Alvin Li

James Termorshuizen
Costa Karamitos

Aaron Cartledge
Andrew Caruana

Harrison Flack
Wyatt Ford

Erin Maguire
Felicity Wei

Zara Lumanovski
Jessica Nuen

*Greater percentage of sets won

Girls 14A

Winner:
Second:

Girls 14B
Winner:
Second:

Vanessa Alfaro
Daria Nikishova

Isabella Davison
Julia Kendall

Tennis Victoria

Waverley Tennis
Waverley Tennis

Waverley Tennis
Waverley Tennis

Eastern Region Tennis
Western Region

Eastern Region Tennis
North Eastern Junior

Eastern Region Tennis
Eastern Region Tennis

Bayside-Moorabbin
Eastern Region Tennis

Berwick & District
North Suburban Junior

Eastern Region Tennis

Bayside-Moorabbin

Waverley Tennis
Waverley Tennis

GET

COURT

tennis l up

300*
300

300
280

300
275

283
243

300
278

300
280

300*
300

300
275

288
286



