## **Tennis Victoria**



## 2017 Associations Junior League Player of the Year Award

	Player	Association	Points	
Mixed 10A				
Winner: Second:	Luke Cvejic Ollie Elmslie	North Eastern Junior North Eastern Junior	300 275	
Mixed 10B				
Winner: Second:	Luis Seibold Dylan Cummins	Bayside-Moorabbin Peninsula TA	300 275	
Boys 12A				
Winner: Second:	Ram Rithvik Mude William Stamper	North Suburban Junior Eastern Region	275 267	
Boys 12B				
Winner: Second: *Greater per	Jamie Cranston Justin Pirie centage of games won	Eastern Region Tennis Eastern Region Tennis	300* 300	
Boys 12C				
Winner: Second: *Greater per	Jack Parkinson-Bates Jai Simmons centage of games won	North Eastern Junior North Eastern Junior	300* 300	
Boys 12D				
Winner: Second:	Nicholas Fraser Jarrod Dungey	Peninsula TA Peninsula TA	286 280	
Boys 14A				
Winner: Second: *Greater per	Viktor Sirucek Darcy Nicholls centage of sets won	Waverley Tennis Waverley Tennis	300* 300	

## **Tennis Victoria**



## Boys 14B

Winner: Second: *Greater perc	Benjamin Krnic Kerem Bekir entage of games won	Waverley Tennis Waverley Tennis	300* 300
Boys 14C			
Winner: Second:	Charlie Brady Alvin Li	Waverley Tennis Waverley Tennis	300 280
Boys 14D			
Winner: Second:	James Termorshuizen Costa Karamitos	Eastern Region Tennis Western Region	300 275
Boys 16A			
Winner: Second:	Aaron Cartledge Andrew Caruana	Eastern Region Tennis North Eastern Junior	283 243
Boys 16B			
Winner: Second:	Harrison Flack Wyatt Ford	Eastern Region Tennis Eastern Region Tennis	300 278
Girls 12A			
Winner: Second:	Erin Maguire Felicity Wei	Bayside-Moorabbin Eastern Region Tennis	300 280
Girls 12B			
Winner: Second: *Greater perc	Zara Lumanovski Jessica Nuen entage of sets won	Berwick & District North Suburban Junior	300* 300
Girls 14A			
Winner: Second:	Vanessa Alfaro Daria Nikishova	Eastern Region Tennis Bayside-Moorabbin	300 275
Girls 14B Winner: Second:	Isabella Davison Julia Kendall	Waverley Tennis Waverley Tennis	288 286